lowing resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment at meeting 
held April 22, 1904: 

"Whereas, The Commissioner of the Department of Street Cleaning, in a commu-
nication dated December 24, 1903, has made requisition for the issue of bonds to the 
amount of three hundred and fourteen thousand two hundred dollars ($314,200), to 
provide means for the purchase, acquisition or construction of Stock or Plant for the 
Department of Street Cleaning, as follows: 
" Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx 	  $208,775 oo 
"Borough of Brooklyn 	105,425 00 

$314,200 00 

—as provided by section 546 of the Greater New York Charter;

[...]

" Resolved, That, subject to the concurrence herewith by the Board of Aldermen, 

the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in 
the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of 
three hundred and fourteen thousand two hundred dollars ($314,200), the proceeds 
whereof to be expended for the purposes aforesaid." 

JOHN H. DONOHUE, WILLIAM WENTZ, PHILIP HARNISCHFEGER, 
JAMES W. REDMOND, JAMES E. GAFFNEY, Committee on Finance. 

Alderman Abner called up General Order No. 75, being a report and resolution, as

[...]

also move the old waiting room to the north end of the dock, as directed; 
road to be built as per specifications; it is understood and agreed that the Depart-
ment will furnish you with the roller; work to be done in a first-class manner, for 
the sum of five hundred and sixty-five dollars ($565), is accepted, and you are hereby 
notified to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

Morgue, 	 1 
No. 256 Willoughby street, Borough of Brooklyn, j 

New York, May 15, 1904. 
Description of unknown man from foot of Fourth avenue—Age, about 45 years;

[...]

Rubbish, loads 
Miles of streets swept 

BUREAU OF PUBLIC BUILDINGS AND OFFICES. 
Plumbing, carpenter work, painting, mason work, repairing and cleaning various 

public buildings in the borough. 
Contract entered into for 500 gross tons of coal, estimated cost, two thousand 

eight hundred and thirty-five dollars ($2,835). 
Fifty-four orders issued for supplies and repairs during quarter ending March 

31, 1904, amounting to six thousand and eight-five and forty one-hundredths dollars 
($6,085.40). 

BUREAU OF SEWERS. 

The following work was done during the quarter: